GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1012
(To be answered on the 215t December 2017)

Infrastructure Crunch at Airports

1012. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD |

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION :
ouon feraniotot 350 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the infrastructure crunch at major airports forced the airlines to
insist to their passengers to report early; :

(b) if so, the details thereof; ,

(c) whether it was done keeping in view the heavy rush at all airports across
the country in the months of May & June, when traffic volumes increased
manifolds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
OIRR fderoiol F5IeRI 3 15w J58 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(¢): No, Madam.
(d) Does not arise.
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